	FO	DRM 2
NOTICE OF INTENTION TO APPLY FOR GRANT OR RESEAL OF		
A GRANT		
Rule 33		
IN THE SUPREME	COURT OF TASMANIA	
PROBATE REGIST	RY	
In the matter of the Estate of:		GWILI ANNE GOUGH (ALSO KNOWN AS JULIE ANNE GOUGH)
Date of death:		22/04/2023
Last known residential address of deceased:		Peace Haven,185 Penquite Rd, Norwood in Tasmania
Address in Will:		Unit 28, Masonic Garden Village, 177 Penquite Road, Norwood in Tasmania
Date of Will:		20/04/2017
Executor named in Will:		KIRSTIE JANE MALISAUSKAS
Full name of applicant:		KIRSTIE JANE MALISAUSKAS
Address of applicant:		150 Abbott Street, Newstead in Tasmania
Relationship of applicant to deceased:		Niece
Estate of: Applicant/Firm name: Address:	Gwili Anne Gough Grant Tucker Level 2, 109 Brisbane Street LAUNCESTON TAS 7250	DX: Tel: (03) 6334 8577 Email: <u>reception@granttucker.com.au</u> Practitioner: G Tucker

Australian legal practitioner acting for applicant:

Grant Tucker Barrister & Solicitor

Address for service:

Level 2, 109 Brisbane Street, Launceston in Tasmania

TAKE NOTE:

After 14 days from the date of publication of this notice an application for a grant of:

probate of the Will dated 20/04/2017.

in the aforementioned estate will be made to the Probate Registry of the Supreme Court of Tasmania.